

Suraj Products Limited

Vill: Barpali,P.O.: Kesarmal, (Rajgangpur), Dist.:Sundargarh, Orissa-770017

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2010

SL No.	Particulars	Reviewed (Unaudited) for the Quarter ended		Reviewed (Unaudited) for the Half Year ended		Audited For Year Ended
		30.09.10 Rs. In Lac	30.09.09 Rs. In Lac	30.09.10 Rs. In Lac	30.09.09 Rs. In Lac	31.03.10 Rs. In Lac
1	Revenue					
	a) Net Sales/ Income From Operations	1,493.09	1,064.55	3,009.45	2,238.31	5,212.69
	b) Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income (a + b)	1,493.09	1,064.55	3,009.45	2,238.31	5,212.69
2	Expenditure					
	a) (Incr.)/Decr.in Stock-in-Trade	0.17	33.05	(17.82)	34.94	9.80
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	1,154.94	760.37	2,464.56	1,721.15	4,002.34
	c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Employee Cost	19.38	15.55	33.58	29.32	62.62
	d) Depreciation	70.00	50.00	140.00	108.95	325.90
	e) Other Expenditure	117.69	82.69	192.84	157.09	396.59
	f) Total	1,362.18	941.66	2,813.16	2,051.45	4,797.25
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income , Interest and Exceptional items (1-2)	130.91	122.89	196.29	186.86	415.44
4	Other Income	3.21	-	6.56	-	13.78
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional items(3+4)	134.12	122.89	202.85	186.86	429.22
6	Interest	52.61	46.45	88.07	99.75	223.85
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	81.51	76.44	114.78	87.11	205.37
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss from ordinary items before Tax	81.51	76.44	114.78	87.11	205.37
8	Tax Expense	27.71	25.98	39.02	29.61	64.00
10	Net Profit / Loss from Ordinary items after Tax (9-10)	53.80	50.46	75.76	57.50	141.37
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit /loss for the period (7-8)	53.80	50.46	75.76	57.50	141.37
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital	590.00	590.00	590.00	590.00	590.00
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per					838.70
12	EPS (not to be annualised) (Rs.)	0.91	0.86	1.28	0.97	2.40
13	Public Shareholding					
	No. of Shares (in Lacs)	25.99	25.99	25.99	25.99	25.99
	Percentage of share holding	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05
14	Promoters & promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares (in Lacs)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares (in Lacs)	33.01	33.01	33.01	33.01	33.01
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share)	55.95	55.95	55.95	55.95	55.95

Notes

- 1 The above reviewed (unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2010 were taken on record by the board of Directors at its meeting held on 27.10.2010
- 2 Provision for taxation in the previous year was made at the year end.
- 2 There was no complaint outstanding at the beginning or end of the quarter . One complaints received from Investors during the quarter has been resolved. There is no complain pending.
- 3 Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
- 4 Limited review: The limited review for the quarter ended 30.09.2010 as required under clause 41 of the listing agreement of the Stock Exchange has been completed by Statutory Auditor.

By Order of Board

Place :Barpali
Date: 27.10.2010

Executive Director